www.steppingstoneschool.com

# AUSTIN, TX:

1710 Richcreek Rd. 78757 8419 Bowling Green Dr. 78757 8121 Shoal Creek Blvd. 78757 6616 McNeil Dr. 78729 9914 Woodland Village Dr. 78750 12301 Hymeadow Dr. 78750 7700 West Parmer Ln. 78729 2001 Wells Branch Pkwy. 78728 1007 E. 40th St. 78751 9405 Brodie Ln. 78748 9325 Alice Mae Ln. 78748 3811 Harmon Ave. 78751

# **LEANDER, TX:**

225 Block House Dr. 78641

### KYLE, TX:

4624 Ratcliffe Dr. 78640 1020 Lightfoot St. 78640

#### **ROUND ROCK, TX:**

7601 O'Connor Dr. 78681 2301 N. A.W. Grimes Blvd. 78665 651 Teravista Pkwy. 78665

# **COLLEGE STATION, TX:**

900 University Oaks Blvd. 77840 205 Rock Prairie Rd. 77845

# **ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE:**

1910 Justin Ln. 78757 (512) 459-0258 Fax (512) 467-1824 March 18, 2020

Dear Valued Stepping Stone School Families:

At the direction provided by the **TX Department of Family Protective Services (DFPS)**, Stepping Stone School will be practicing **Social Distancing** and following the guideline of nine children and one teacher in each classroom at all campuses.

This is in complete compliance with the Austin Mayor's and the City of Kyle's proclamations and Travis County's guidelines issued yesterday.

We are receiving direct information from the CDC via the **Early Care and Education Consortium**, the leading early care professional organization in Washington, DC. Our practices are in full compliance with all CDC requirements and in several instances go above and beyond.

The TX DFPS state licensing representatives continue to make visits to all licensed early care and education facilities ensuring that all health, cleanliness, safety and state licensing regulations are being followed.

Temperature readings of the children and our teachers are conducted with gloves and alcohol wiping between each use.

As new information or procedures arise, we will be sure to notify you as soon as possible.

I would like to thank all families who have sent us wonderful e-mails and notes letting us know how much you appreciate Stepping Stone school remaining open to provide services to emergency and essential personnel in our area. We are here to serve our community and will continue to do so as long as we can.

Sincerely,

Rhonda Paver, M.A.

Owner and Executive Director